

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

Group	Note	Share capital RM'000	Exchange translation reserve RM'000	Retained earnings RM'000	Total attributable to owners of the parent RM'000	Non- controlling interests RM'000	Total equity RM'000
As at 1 July 2022		95,147	473	233,173	328,793	85,596	414,389
Profit for the financial year		–	–	100,447	100,447	66,067	166,514
Other comprehensive income, net of tax		–	520	–	520	348	868
Total comprehensive income		–	520	100,447	100,967	66,415	167,382
Transactions with owners							
Dividend paid	28	–	–	(19,440)	(19,440)	–	(19,440)
Dividend paid to non-controlling interest of a subsidiary	8(d)	–	–	–	–	(42,350)	(42,350)
As at 30 June 2023		95,147	993	314,180	410,320	109,661	519,981
As at 1 July 2021		95,147	55	186,126	281,328	74,146	355,474
Profit for the financial year		–	–	66,487	66,487	52,873	119,360
Other comprehensive income, net of tax		–	418	–	418	267	685
Total comprehensive income		–	418	66,487	66,905	53,140	120,045
Transactions with owners							
Dividend paid	28	–	–	(19,440)	(19,440)	–	(19,440)
Dividend paid to non-controlling interest of a subsidiary	8(d)	–	–	–	–	(41,690)	(41,690)
As at 30 June 2022		95,147	473	233,173	328,793	85,596	414,389

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.